FORM PTO-1594 REC 10 - 25 - 1	Patent and Trademark Office		
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)			
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼ 1011848	867		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Paterns and 1946	ched original documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
C&K Components, Inc.	Name:Honeywell Inc		
·	Internal Address: Corporate Offices		
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Street Address: Honeywell Plaza		
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State of Massachusetts	City: Minneapolis State: MN ZIP:55408		
□ Other	☐ Individual(s) citizenship		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	☐ Association		
3. Nature of conveyance:	☐ General Partnership		
X Assignment .☐ Merger	☐ Limited Partnership		
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation		
0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	is attached: Yes No		
Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes □ No		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)		
	1,558,874		
	1,330,071		
Additional numbers at	tached? ☐ Yes ☐ No		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:		
John H. Pearson. Jr.			
Name:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00		
internal Address.	☐ Enclosed		
10 George Street			
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: Pearson & Pearson, LLP			
10 George Street	8. Deposit account number:		
City: Lowell State: MA ZIP: 01852	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
DO NOT US	SE THIS SPACE		
/25/1999 NTHAI1 00000095 1558874			
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of		
the original document.	1111		
John H. Pearson, Jr.	10/18/49		
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date		
Total number of pages including	cover sheet, attachments, and document:		

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, C&K COMPONENTS, INC., a Commonwealth of Massachusetts Corporation with a principal place of business located at 57 Stanley Avenue, Watertown, Massachusetts 02172-4802 U.S.A., (hereinafter referred to as the **Assignor**) is the sole, full, and exclusive owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the trademark, including the good will accompanying the said trademark in the United States listed on Exhibit A attached hereto.

WHEREAS, Honeywell Inc., a Corporation duly organized under the Laws of State of Delaware located and doing business at Honeywell Plaza, Minneapolis, MN 55408, (hereinafter sometimes referred to as the **Assignee**) desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the trademark, including the good will of the business symbolized by the trademark listed on Exhibit A.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of Ten (\$10.00) Dollars, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, the **Assignor** sells, assigns and transfers, and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto the said **Assignee**, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the trademark together with the good will of the business symbolized by the trademark listed on Exhibit A, and with the right to recover damages and profits for past infringement, if any.

Assignor hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale.

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Patent and Trademark Officials in the United States of America and any and all foreign countries to issue any registrations when granted to Assignee as the assignee of Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the same for the sole use and behoof of Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which any of said registration may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made along with the right to sue and to recover for past infringement thereof;

Further, Assignor agrees to communicate to Assignee or its representatives any facts known to Assignor respecting said trademark listed to testify in any legal proceeding, to sign all lawful papers, to make all rightful oaths and generally to do everything possible to aid said Assignee its successors and assigns to obtain and enforce proper protection for said mark listed in the United States of America and in any and all foreign countries without further compensation, but at the expense of Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives; and

PEARSON & PEARSON, LLP
PATENT ATTORNEYS

GATEWAY CENTER

10 GEORGE STREET

LOWELL, MA 01852

(978) 452-1971

1

Assignor hereby appoints the Assignee or any other officer of Assignee, as Assignor's attorney-in-fact and agent to execute all documents required or appropriate to perfect or enforce all rights assigned under this Assignment and further authorizes Assignor's and Assignee's attorneys to register this assignment in any and all countries.

In testimony whereof, the Assignor, has caused these presents to be signed by the officer thereunto duly authorized and its Corporate Seal to be hereto affixed.

C&K COMPONENTS, INC.

Ву

JEROME D. BRADY, President &

Chief Executive Officer

(CORPORATE SEAL)

PEARSON & PEARSON, LLP
PATENT ATTORNEYS
GATEWAY CENTER
10 GEORGE STREET
LOWELL, MA 01852
(978) 452-1971

2

Commonwealth of Massachusetts)	
)	SS
Middlesex County)	

On this the day of 1999, the above officer acknowledged himself to be the President and Chief Executive Officer of C&K Components, Inc., and that he, as such President and Chief Executive Officer, being authorized to so do, executed the foregoing instrument for the purposes therein contained.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and official seal.

(Notarial Seal)

NOTARY PUBLIC

My Commission Expires: My commission expires Sept. 13, 2002

tlgc:\data\componen\tm\5005\tmassig.ckc

PEARSON & PEARSON, LLP
PATENT ATTORNEYS
GATEWAY CENTER
10 GEORGE STREET
LOWELL, MA 01852
(978) 452-1971

3

EXHIBIT A

CKC-3103 United States Trademark Entitled "HOMEWATCH"

Serial No. 7' Reg. No. 1,

774,524 1,558,874

Filed: Granted: January 13, 1989 October 3, 1989

PEARSON & PEARSON, LLE
PATENT ATTORNEYS
GATEWAY CENTER
10 GEORGE STREET
LOWELL, MA 01852
(978) 452-1971

4

TRADEMARK
REEL: 001979 FRAME: 0088